FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 7.9.99



07-14-1999



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket No: APXP111461

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Pa	086673 cuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Apex PC Solutions, Inc.	Name: Apex Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address:9911 Willows Road N.E.
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Redmond State: WA ZIP: 98052
Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution date: June 15, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 5,721,842; 5,884,096
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Rodney C. Tullett, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPILC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. This authorization also hereby includes a request for any extensions of time of the appropriate length required upon the filing of any reply during the entire prosecution of this application.
713/1999 HTHAI1 00000182 5721842 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:581 80.00 BP	
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.	jon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Rodney C. Tullett Xod	ns will 4/6/99
Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 34,034	Signature Date
	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	ed with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class atent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal

APXP\11461151.DOC

PATENT REEL: 010078 FRAME: 0284

## STATE of WASHINGTON



# SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal,

hereby certify by this certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of

APEX PC SOLUTIONS, INC. (EFFECTIVE DATE: JULY 1, 1999)

Changing name to: APEX INC.

as filed in this office on June 16, 1999.



Date: June 16, 1999

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



PATENT REEL: 010078 FRAME: 0285

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the following Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation are herewith submitted for filing.

ARTICLE 1: The name of record of the corporation is Apex PC Solutions, Inc.

ARTICLE 2. The text of each amendment as adopted is as follows:

Article I is amended as follows:

### ARTICLE I

#### NAME

The name of this corporation is Apex Inc.

ARTICLE 3. The amendment was adopted on June 14 1999, by the Board of Directors. Shareholder action was not required.

ARTICLE 4. These Articles will be effective on July 1, 1999, at 12:01 a.m., Pacific Daylight Time.

Dated June 15, 1999.

Seaule

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010078 FRAME: 0286

D:\Board of Directors\Articles of Amendment.duc\6.11.99

RECORDED: 07/09/1999